

RCS No.177/2024
Geetabai Thakaji Thorat Vs
Chandrakant Ganpat Thorat

ORDER BELOW EXH.14

Perused application and affidavit. Considering the submission it seems that, defendant is avoiding service of summons. Hence, issue summons to defendant under Order 5 Rule 20 of Civil Procedure Code.

Date : 11/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
I/c.Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.177/2024
Geetabai Thakaji Thorat Vs
Chandrakant Ganpat Thorat

ORDER BELOW EXH.15

Seen and filed.

Date : 11/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
I/c.Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

RCS No.177/2024
Geetabai Thakaji Thorat Vs
Chandrakant Ganpat Thorat

ORDER BELOW EXH.16

Production of document is allowed.

Date : 11/12/2024
Place : Ghodegaon

(Smt. M. S. Mali)
I/c.Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.

